Child Development
and Education

Our top mission while working with
priority populations is to provide the most
thorough and supportive resources in
order to help our families work towards
reaching their child’s optimal growth and
development, by offering them the
necessary tools.

By compiling a list of programs, we guide
each family through the process of
accessing the resources which promote
family literacy, social services, case
management, etc.

We are able to refer families to local
licensed family therapists, mental health
professionals and many more services

listed on this pamphlet. .

Child Development

and Education, Inc.

Fall River Staff Directory

Office Director:

Molly Barnes - mbarnes@cdedu.co

Contract Managers:
Gretchen Cabral - gcabral@cdedu.co

Kenya Williams - kwilliams@cdedu.co

Administrative Director:

Maritza Ruiz - mruiz@cdedu.co

Payroll Administrator:

Emilia Goncalves - egoncalves@cdedu.co

Family Child Care Coordinator:
Heather Costa - hcosta@cdedu.co

Child Development and Education, Inc.

99 South Main Street

Suite 352

Fall River, MA 02721

(Phone): 508-676-0603 (Fax): 508-673-0104
www.cdedu.us / info@cdedu.us

')‘IJ‘ Child Development and Education

Child Development
and Education

A Resource Guide for Priority
Population Families

. FALL RIVER




Resource Guide

Justice Resource Institute
35 Summer Street
Taunton, MA 02780

(508) 828-1308

jri.org

Services:
» On-site observations of children
« Develop individualized intervention plans
« Engage and support families
- Offer resources & referral information

Citizens for Citizens, Inc.
427 Robeson Street

Fall River, MA 02720
(508)675-2157

cfcinc.org

Services:
« Fuel Assistance
+ Head Start
« The Family Center
« Emergency Assistance

People Incorporated
4 South Main Street Fall River, MA 02721
(508) 679-5233

peopleinc-fr.org

Services:
- Early Intervention
« Healthy Families
- Parenting Programs
« Community and Family Support Services
« Employment Training & Job Development

Department of Children and Families

Fall River Area Office 1822 North Main Street
Fall River, MA 02720

(508) 235-9800

Department of Children and Families
Taunton/Attleboro Area Office

Mill River Place, Suite 21

1 Washington Street

Child & Family Services
160 Osborn Street

Fall River, MA 02720
(508) 676-5708

child-familyservices.org

Services:
- Child Behavioral Health Services
- Adult Behavioral Health Services
» Mentoring
+ Young Parent Support

The Fernandes Center for Children & Families
222 Milliken Boulevard

Fall River, MA 02721

(508) 235-5285

saintanneshospital.org

Services:
« The Fernandes Center provides coordinated,

family-centered care services in one location for

- Housing Services Taunton, MA 02780
- Tax Preparation (508) 821-7000
www.mass.gov/eohhs/gov/departments/dcf

outpatient evaluation, diagnosis and treatment to
children with diverse developmental, behavioral,
or special health care concerns.

Services: Department of Transitional Assistance
« Child Abuse & Neglect 1567 North Main Street
« Foster Care Fall River, MA 02720
- Adoption (508) 646-6200
« Adolescent Services www.mass.gov/eohhs/gov/departments/dta
« Health & Medical Services
Services:
SerJobs - Food Assistance: SNAP
164 Bedford Street Fall River, MA 02720 - Job Assistance
(508) 676-1916 « Cash Assistance

Services:
« Job Training and Placement
« Adult Education
« ESL classes
« HiSet Preparation




